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Portable Power Station EVO 300
Thank you for choosing the Fanttik EVO 300 portable power station. This is an outdoor emergency power supply with multiple output ports that can charge
almost all your devices, including laptops, phones, tablets, drones, cameras, CPAP machines, and many more.
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1. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
FRONT VIEW BACK VIEW
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Display Screen

Display Button

DC Button

5VI3A

PD 60W

12V/10A Output

Quick Charge 3.0 Output
12V/10A Output(120W)

9. 5V/2.4A Output
10. AC Output

11. AC Button

12. Handle

13. LED Button
14. Floodlight

15. Anderson Port
16. DC 7909 Input
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2. PACKAGE CONTENT

EVO 300 Power Station x 1 Vehicle Cigarette Lighter Cable x 1 USB-C to USB-C Cable x 1 AC Wall Charger x 1

/

User Manual

Accessory Bag x1 User Manual x 1

Carefully check the package contents. If anything is missing or damaged, please contact customer support for assistance.
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e Overview
% Temperature Too Low
% Overheating

DC/AC Indicator Light A Error Alert

Output Power Remaining Output Time

Real-time Power

Remaining
Charging Time
o Display Description

4. AC Function 5. DC Function

6. DC Key + AC Key
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4. LED LIGHTS

To use the LED lights, simply press the LED switch button to turn it on. There are 3 light modes, including an SOS mode.

5. RECHARGING

X1 To activate the dimmed light (50% of maximum brightness), press the LED light button once when the light

is off.

X2 To activate the bright light (maximum brightness), press the LED light button twice in a row when the light is off.

X3 To activate the SOS light, press the LED light button three times in a row when the light is off.

X4 Press the LED light button four times consecutively to finish a cycle and turn off the light again.

Multiple input options are available for the EVO 300 Power Station.

AC Adaptor

Car Charger

Sol

%

ar Panel USB-C Port (60W PD)

aa)

O

-05-



6. CHARGING DEVICES

EVO 300 is a versatile product with a wide variety of ports, and is compatible with a range of devices. Note that it cannot support appliances rated over 300W.
e USB Port: Smartphones, tablets, smartwatches, digital cameras, e-readers, and more.

Smartphones Tablets Cameras

o DC Output (12V): Drones, routers, mini-fridges, and more.

@ @

Drones Mini-fridges

o AC Power: Laptops, displays, electrical appliances, and more.

(]

—

Laptops
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CHARGING MODES

It is highly recommended to fully charge EVO 300 before using it to charge other devices. To charge the EVO 300 power station, you can use a wall charger,
car charger, or solar panel. It may take 2.5 hours to reach a full charge using the included wall charger. The charging speed when using solar panels is
affected by the weather and cloud coverage.

Note: Please charge the product before use.

e Charging with Solar Panels (not included)

}\\I /,{

== - , SOCODOaBE - ,
//ll\\\

1. Choose a suitable solar panel (DC12~30V/120W)

2. Solar panels will perform better in open south-facing locations that get direct sunlight. Simply connect the solar panel to your EVO 300 power station to
start charging.
3. When the power station is fully charged, it will stop charging automatically.

Note:

(1) Itis recommended you charge the power station between 0 to 40°C.

(2) Charging times vary depending on the intensity of solar light.

(3) Make sure that the positive and negative poles of the solar panel are connected correctly.

e Charging with an AC Wall Charger
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1. Plug the product into socket via the AC wall charger.

2. Please unplug the charger when recharging is finished.
Note:

(1) Itis normal for this product to get warm during charging.

e Charging Using a Car Charger (with the engine running)

1. Connect the product and the Cigarette Lighter Socket via the Cigarette Lighter Cable.

2. After starting the engine, the power station will charge.

Note:

(1) It's important to be aware that it's not possible to fully charge the power station using a 12V car battery. However, a 24V battery is able to fully charge it.

e Charging using the USB-C Port (60W PD)

. Prepare a USB-C power adapter (not included).
2. Connect the USB-C adapter to the USB-C port on the power station using the provided USB-C to USB-C cable.
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8. SPECIFICATIONS

Model EVO 300

Capacity 299.52Wh (83,200mAh)
USB-C-1 60W PD

USB-C-2 5V/I3A

USB-1 5V/2.4A

USB-2 18W Quick Charge 3.0
Battery Lithium-ion

Frequency 60Hz

Solar Charger MPPT 12-30V

Weight 8.8lbs

Q1: What can | power using the AC port?
A: The AC port can power AC appliances rated under 300W.

Q2: Can EVO 300 be recharged while it is charging something else?
A: Yes, EVO 300 supports pass-through charging. However, doing this may cause some damage to the battery.

Q3: How to calculate the length of time my device can be powered?
A: The working time is calculated as follows: 299.52Wh multiplied by 0.85, divided by the operating wattage of your device. This may vary depending on specific

circumstances.

Q4: Does EVO 300 include a built-in MPPT controller?
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A: Yes, EVO 300 power stations have a built-in MPPT controller.
Storage instruction: fully charge every 3 months for best results and store it between -20 and 45 °C. Keep your portable power station away from heat and
direct sunlight in order to extend its life span.

Q5: Is there a way to extend the operating time of a CPAP?
A: You can turn off the humidifier, the heater, and use a lower pressure.

Q6: Can the AC port power a fridge or air conditioner?

A: It might be possible, but on low power settings and not for an appliance rated over 100W. The power needed to start a fridge or air conditioner is generally 5 to 7
times its rated power, which could easily trigger an AC overload.

Q7: Can two power stations be used in parallel?
A: No.

10. TROUBLESHOOTING

If the product cannot charge or power other devices, please check through the following steps:

1. Make sure the power button is switched on.

2. Make sure the AC and DC power buttons are both on.

3. Check the battery capacity. If it is lower than 10%, charge the power station.

4. Make sure the connected power load does not exceed the limit of EVO 300. Each port has its own limit.
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Error code (Output) [Erroricon| ~ Cause Solution

E1 [$59 Over-temperature protection Auto Recover/unplug all charging devices
E2 * Low temperature protection Auto Recover/unplug all charging devices
E3 A Battery over-voltage Auto Recover

E4 A Input over-voltage Auto Recover

E11 2 Discharge Over-temperature Auto Recover

E12 }X{ Discharge low temperature Auto Recover

E13 A USB-A/USB-C input over-current or short-circuit Recover by pressing the DC button

E14 A QC input over-current or short-circuit Recover by pressing the DC button

E15 A Power supply reversed Recover by pressing the DC button

E16 A DC 12V input or short-circuit Recover by pressing the DC button

E17 A AC 110V input or short-circuit Recover by pressing the DC button

E18 A Total power output overloaded Recover by pressing the DC button

11. SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

n IMPORTANT
Failing to follow the advice below could result in serious injury or even death.

© Do not disassemble, repair or modify the unit or the battery.

* Do not place the unit near or in fire, or expose it to heat. Keep out of direct sunlight.

© Do not charge, use or store the unit in a bathroom or in an area exposed to rain or moisture.

* Only use the output socket to power external devices. Never connect the output to mains power under any circumstance.
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© Do not touch the unit or the plug-in points if your hands are wet.

* Do not connect any metallic objects to the AC input or output.

© Do not rub your eyes if fluids from inside the unit should get in your eyes.

© Do not dispose of the unit together with household waste.

© Do not use any incompatible power cords.

© Do not operate the unit if it is not functioning correctly.

© Do not move the unit if it is recharging or in use.

© Do not put fingers or hands into the product.

© Do not use a battery pack or appliance that is damaged or modified. Damaged or modified batteries may exhibit unpredictable behavior resulting in fire, explosion or
risk of injury.

* Do not disassemble the power pack. Take it to a qualified service person when service or repair is needed. Incorrect reassemblymay result in a risk of fire or electric
shock.

® Use and store the unit only in a clean and dry environment. Do not use and store in a dusty or wet environment.

® Check the unit prior to every use. Do not use the unit if it is damaged or broken.

© Do not use the unit if the power cord is damaged or broken.

® Keep the unit away from children. Do not let children use the power supply unit.

® Keep this product away from pets.

© Do not use or store the unit in an area or environment with high temperatures.

© Should fluid from inside of the unit come in contact with your skin or clothing, wash the affected areas with tap water.
In a storm, unplug the power cord from the socket.

e Make sure that the device you are connecting is switched off before you connect

© WARNING-RISK OF EXPLOSIVE GASES.

® To reduce risk of battery explosion, follow these instructions and those published by battery manufacturer of any equipment you intend to use in vicinity of the
battery.

© Do not charge the unit via a power supply that is outside of 100 to 240V.

© Do not place the unit on its side or upside down while in use or storage.

* Do not use accessories for other uses.

© If rust, unusual smells, overheating or other abnormal circumstances are observed, stop using the unit immediately and contact the dealer or our customer
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support.

The unit complies with all legal requirements for the transport of dangerous goods.

Make sure that the unit is properly secured when transporting it in a motor vehicle.

Only charge, use and store the unit within an ambient temperature of 0 to 40°C (32~104°F).

Switch the unit off immediately if it has accidentally fallen, was dropped or was exposed to vibration.
Carefully read the instructions for the electric devices that you intend to connect to your power supply unit.
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Gracias por elegir Fanttik!

Gracias por confiar en Fanttik Generador Solar Portatil EVO 300. Esta disefiado como una fuente de alimentacion de emergencia al aire libre con multiples
puertos de salida para cargar la mayoria de sus dispositivos, incluidas computadoras portatiles, teléfonos, tabletas, drones, camaras, maquinas CPAP, etc.
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DESCRIPCION GENERAL DEL PRODU
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1. Pantalla de visualizacion 9. Salida 5V / 2.4A
2. Botdn de pantalla 10. Salida de CA
3. Botén DC 11. Botén AC
4.5V /3A 12. Manejar
5. PD 65W 13. Boton LED
6. Salida 12V / 10A 14. Luz LED
7.QC 3.0 15. Puerto Anderson
8. Salida 12V / 10A (120W) 16. Entrada DC 7909
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2. CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

Generador Solar Portatil Cable de carga de Cable USB-C a USB-C x 1 Cargador de pared de
EVO 300 x 1 cigarrillos de coche x 1 CAx1

/

User Manual

. Manual de usuario x1
Bolsa de accesorios x1

Verifique cuidadosamente el contenido del paquete; si falta algo o esta dafiado, comuniquese con el servicio de atencion al cliente en linea para obtener
asistencia.
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3. PANTALLA DE VI LIZACI

eVista general
3 subenfriamiento

$ Calentamiento excesivo

A plerta de error . . e "
Potencia de salida Duracion disponible

Luz indicadora de CC / CA

Energia en tiempo real

e Descripcion de pantalla

2. Generador se esta cargando, y se emiten
CA'y CC al mismo tiempo

4. Salida de CA esta activa 5. Salida de CC esta activa

6. ambas salidas de CA y CC estan activas
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4. LUZ DE DESTELLO DE LED

Para usar la luz de flash LED, simplemente presione el boton del interruptor LED para encenderla. Hay 3 modos de luz, incluido modo SOS.

X1 Para activar el modo de luz baja (50% de la luminosidad maxima), presione el botén de luz LED una
vez cuando la luz esté apagada.

X2 Para activar el modo de luz alta (brillo maximo), presione el botén de luz LED dos veces seguidas
cuando la luz esté apagada.

X3 Para activar el modo de luz SOS, presione el botén de luz LED tres veces seguidas cuando la luz esté
apagada.

X4 Presione el botén de luz LED cuatro veces consecutivas para finalizar un ciclo y apagar la luz
nuevamente.

5. RECARGA

Varias opciones de entrada son compatibles con el generador solar portatil EVO 300:
AC Adaptador Cargador coche Panel Solar Puerto USB-C (PD60W)

4@
]

L@
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DISPOSITIVOS CARGABLE

El generador solar portatil EVO 300 es un producto versatil con diferentes tipos de puertos. Por lo tanto, es compatible y capaz de cargar multiples dispositivos.
Tenga en cuenta que el generador solar portatil EVO 300 no puede admitir dispositivos con una potencia nominal superior a 300W.

e Puerto USB: Teléfonos inteligentes, tabletas, relojes inteligentes, camaras digitales, lectores electronicos, etc.

O O @

Teléfono inteligente Tableta Camara

e Salida DC (12V) : Drones, routers, refrigeradores de coche, etc.

@ O

Drone Refrigeradores de coche

e Alimentacion AC: computadoras portatiles, pantallas, electrodomésticos, etc.

[

—

Computadora portatil
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MODOS DE CARGA

Se recomienda cargar completamente el generador solar portatil EVO 300 antes de activarla para cargar otros dispositivos. Para cargar el generador solar
portatil EVO 300, los usuarios pueden elegir cargador de pared, cargador de automoévil o un panel solar. Se necesita casi 2.5 horas para cargarse
completamente con el cargador de pared incluida. (La eficiencia de los paneles solares cambiara debido a problemas climaticos.)

Nota: cargue el producto antes de usarlo.
e Carga con panel solar (no incluido)

}\\ 1 /,{
Z/ , \&

1. Elija el panel solar adecuado (DC12 ~ 30V / 120W)

2. El panel solar funcionara mejor en ubicaciones abiertas orientadas al sur que reciben luz solar directa. Simplemente conecte el panel solar a su generador
solar portatil EVO 300.

3. Cuando el producto se cargue completamente con la energia solar, dejara de cargarse automaticamente.

Notas:

(1) Se recomienda cargar el producto en un entorno de temperatura de 0 ~ 4°C.

(2) El tiempo de carga varia segun la intensidad de la luz solar.

(3) Asegurese de que los polos positivo y negativo del panel solar estén conectados correctamente.

e Cargar con Cargador de pared CA.
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1. Enchufe el producto en la toma de corriente a través del cargador de pared de CA.
2. Desenchufe el cargador después de la carga completa.

Nota:

(1) Es normal que este producto se caliente durante la carga.

e Cargue con el cable de carga de cigarrillos del automovil

1. Conecte el producto y el enchufe del encendedor de cigarrillos a través del cable de carga de cigarrillos del automovil.

2. Cargue el producto después de arrancar el automovil.

Nota:

(1) Si la bateria del automoévil es de 12V, el producto no se puede cargar por completo. Si la bateria del automévil es de 24 V, el producto se puede cargar
completamente.

e Carga por el puerto USB-C (PD60W)

. Elija un adaptador de corriente USB-C (no incluido).
2. Conecte el producto y el adaptador a través del puerto PD60W con el cable USB-C a USB-C original.
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8. ESPECIFICACIONES

Modelo EVO 300

Capacidad 83,200mAh/299.52Wh
USB-C-1 PD60W

USB-C-2 5V/3A

USB-1 5V/2.4A

USB-2 QC 3.0 18W

Bateria Lithium-ion
Frecuencia 60Hz

Carga Solar MPPT 12-30V

Peso 8.8lbs

9. P&R

P1: {Qué dipositivos pueden cargarse con EVO 300?
R: Tenga en cuenta que el puerto de salida de CA solo puede cargar / alimentar dispositivos que funcionan a menos de 300 vatios totales.

P2: ¢ Puedo cargar y descargar al mismo tiempo?
R: Si, pero no se recomienda cargar y descargar al mismo tiempo para preservar la vida util de la bateria.

P3: {Como saber el tiempo de trabajo de mi dispositivo? ¢Por qué la duracién de algunos dispositivos se desvia de los datos de uso reales?
R: Tiempo de funcionamiento = 299.52Wh* 0,85/ la potencia de funcionamiento de su aparato. El tiempo de funcionamiento de nuestros dispositivos se basa en
datos de laboratorio, y el tiempo de funcionamiento de dispositivos especificos puede variar.

_22-



P4: ¢Incluye el EVO 300 un controlador MPPT integrado?

R: La central eléctrica EVO 300 tiene un controlador MPPT incorporado.

Nota: Instrucciones de almacenamiento: Manténgalo en un ambiente de -20 ° C a 45 ° C y carguelo completamente cada 3 meses para mantenerlo en las
mejores condiciones. Mantenga su generador solar portétil alejado de fuentes de calor y de la luz solar directa para prolongar su vida Util.

P5: ¢Coémo se prolonga el tiempo de uso de CPAP?
R: Recomiende apagar su humidificador, calentador y establecer una presiéon mas baja.

P6: ¢ Puede la salida de AC suministrar la electricidad para un refrigerador o aire acondicionado?

R: Funciona para refrigeradores o aire acondicionadores de baja potencia (no se recomienda mas de 100W). La potencia de arranque de los refrigeradores
y los aire condicionadores es generalmente de 5 a 7 veces mayor que la potencia nominal, sus usos con el generador solar portatil pueden desencadenar
una sobrecarga de AC faciimente.

P7: ¢Se pueden utilizar dos generadores solares portatil en paralelo?

R: No

10. SOLUCION DE PROBLEMA

Si el producto no puede cargar o alimentar otro dispositivo, verifique de acuerdo con los siguientes pasos:

1. Asegurese de que el boton de encendido esté encendido.

2. Asegurese de que los botones de alimentacion de CAy CC estén encendidos.

3. Compruebe la capacidad de la bateria, si es inferior al 10%, recargue el producto lo antes posible.

4. Asegurese de que la potencia de carga conectada no exceda la potencia limite del producto, cada puerto tiene un limite para la potencia conectada.
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Cédigo de error (Salida) 'Ecr‘:g? de| causa Solucién

E1 [$59 Proteccion contra sobrecalentamiento Recuperacion automatica

E2 % Proteccion de baja temperature Recuperacion automatica

E3 A Sobretension de la bateria Recuperacion automatica

E4 A Entrada sobre voltaje Recuperacion automatica

E1 2 Descarga sobre temperatura Recuperacion automatica

E12 }K Descarga de baja temperatura Recuperacién automatica

E13 A Entrada USB-A / USB-C sobre corriente o cortocircuito Recuperacion presionando el botén DC
E14 A QC entrada sobre corriente o corto circuito Recuperacion presionando el botén DC
E15 A Inversion de la fuente de alimentacion Recuperacion presionando el botén DC
E16 A DC 12V entrada sobre corriente o corto circuito Recuperacion presionando el botén DC
E17 A AC 110V entrada sobre corriente o corto circuito Recuperacion presionando el botéon AC
E18 A Salida de potencia total sobrecargada Recuperacion presionando el botén AC

11. INSTRUCCIONES DE

IMPORTANTE

URI

El incumplimiento puede provocar probablemente lesiones graves o la muerte
© No desmonte, repare ni modifique la unidad ni la bateria.

© No coloque la unidad cerca o en un fuego ni la exponga al calor. Manténgase alejado de la luz solar directa.

* No cargue, use ni guarde la unidad en un bafio o en un lugar expuesto a la lluvia o la humedad.

© Utilice la toma de salida inicamente para alimentar dispositivos externos. Nunca conecte la salida a la red eléctrica bajo ninguna circunstancia.
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© No toque la unidad ni los puntos de conexion con las manos mojadas.

o No conecte ningln objeto metalico a la entrada o salida de CA.

o No se frote los ojos si los liquidos del interior de la unidad le entran en contacto con los ojos.

© No deseche la unidad junto con la basura doméstica.

o No utilice cables de alimentacién inapropiados.

@ No opere la unidad si no esta funcionando correctamente.

© No mueva la unidad si esta recargandose o en uso.

o No introduzca los dedos ni las manos en el producto.

o No utilice una bateria o un aparato que esté dafiado o modificado. Las baterias dafiadas o modificadas pueden exhibir un comportamiento impredecible que
resulte en fuego, explosion o riesgo de lesiones.

o No desarme la fuente de alimentacion, llévela a un técnico de servicio calificado cuando necesite servicio o reparacion. El reensamblaje incorrecto puede
resultar en un riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica.

o Utilice y almacene la unidad solo en un ambiente limpio y seco. No lo use ni lo almacene en ambientes humedos y polvorientos.

e Compruebe la unidad antes de cada uso. No utilice la unidad si esta dafiada o rota.

© No utilice la unidad si el cable de alimentacién esta dafiado o roto.

© Mantenga la unidad fuera del alcance de los nifios. No permita que los nifios utilicen la fuente de alimentacion.

o Mantenga este producto alejado de las mascotas.

o No utilice ni almacene la unidad en un area o entorno con altas temperaturas.

e Si el fluido del interior de la unidad entra en contacto con su piel o ropa, lave las areas afectadas con agua del grifo.

e En caso de tormenta, desenchufe el cable de alimentacion de la toma.

e Asegurese de que el dispositivo que esta conectando esté apagado antes de conectar
ADVERTENCIA-RIESGO DE GASES EXPLOSIVOS.
Para reducir el riesgo de explosion de la bateria, siga estas
desee utilizar cerca de la bateria

© No cargue la unidad a través de un sistema de suministro de energia que opere fuera de 100 ~ 240V.

o No coloque la unidad de lado o boca abajo mientras esté en uso o almacenada.

o No utilice los accesorios para otro uso.

© Si observa 6xido, olores peculiares, sobrecalentamiento u otras circunstancias anormales, deje de usar la unidad inmediatamente y comuniquese con el

str i y las i por el fabricante de la bateria de cualquier equipo que
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distribuidor o con nuestro servicio de atencién al cliente.
® La unidad cumple con todos los requisitos legales para el transporte de mercancias peligrosas.
e Asegurese de que la unidad esté bien sujeta cuando la transporte en un vehiculo de motor.
e Cargue, use y almacene la unidad unicamente a una temperatura ambiente de 0 a 40°C (32~104°F).
® Apague la unidad inmediatamente si se ha caido accidentalmente, se ha caido o ha estado expuesta a vibraciones.
® Lea atentamente las instrucciones de los dispositivos eléctricos que desea conectar a su fuente de alimentacion.
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Station de charge portable EVO 300

Merci de faire confiance a la Fanttik Portable Power Station EVO 300. Il s'agit d'une alimentation d'urgence externe avec plusieurs ports de sortie pour
charger la plupart de vos appareils, notamment les ordinateurs portables, les téléphones, les tablettes, les drones, les appareils photo, les machines CPAP,
etc.
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VUE DE FACE

1. Ecran

2. Bouton d'affichage

3. Bouton de charge
4.5VI3A

5. Sortie 60W

6.Sortie 12V/10A

7. Sortie QuickCharge 3.0
8. Sortie (120W)

VUE DE DOS
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e

9. Sortie 5V/2.4A
10. Sortie CA

11. Button CA

12. Poignée

13. Bouton LED

14. Projecteur

15. Port Anderson

. Entrée DC 7909

>
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EVO 300 Power Station x 1 Chargeur Allume-Cigare x 1 Cable USB-C vers USB-C x 1 Chargeur secteur x 1

/

User Manual

Sac de transport x1 Manuel d'utilisation x 1

Veillez a bien vérifier le contenu du colis. S'il manque un produit ou que quelque chose est endommagé, merci de contacter le service client pour une
assistance.
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3. ECRAN
oVue générale
3% Refroidissement insuffisant
% Surchauffe
A Erreur

Indicateur DC/AC

Puissance de sortie Durée disponible

Puissance en temps réel Temps avant

la recharge

o Description de I'affichage

2. Affichage de I'entrée (DC + AC Double Sortie) 3. Interrupteur d'affichage

4. Affichage fonctionnalité AC 5. Affichage fonctionnalité DC

6. Affichage puissance DC et

>
O
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4. Lumiére LED

Pour utiliser la lampe LED, il suffit d'appuyer sur le bouton de l'interrupteur LED pour I'allumer. Il existe 3 modes d'éclairage, dont un mode SOS.
X1 Pour activer la lumiére faible (50 % de la luminosité maximale), appuyez une fois sur le bouton de la
lumiére LED lorsque la lumiére est éteinte.

X2 Pour activer la haute lumiere (luminosité maximale), appuyez deux fois de suite sur le bouton de la
lumiéere LED lorsque la lumiéere est éteinte.

X3 Pour activer le mode de lumiere SOS, appuyez trois fois de suite sur le bouton de lumiere LED
lorsque la lumiére est éteinte.

X4 Appuyez quatre fois de suite sur le bouton de la lumiere LED pour terminer un cycle et éteindre a
nouveau la lumiere.

5. RECHARGER

Plusieurs choix d'entrées sont compatibles avec la station EVO 300 Power:
Chargeur secteur Chargeur allume-cigare Panneaux solaires Port USB-C (PD60W)

{gm
]

O
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6. RECHA|

La station d'alimentation portable EVO 300 est un produit polyvalent doté de différents types de ports. Veuillez noter que la station d'alimentation EVO 300 ne
peut pas prendre en charge les appareils de plus de 300W.

o Port USB : Smartphone, tablettes, smartwaches, appareils photo numériques, liseuses, etc.

(R

Smartphone Tablette Camera

o DC Output (12V) : Drones, routers, car refrigerators, etc.

@ O

Drones Glaciéres électriques

AC Power : PC, écrans, appareils ménagers, ...

(]

—

PC Portable
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MODES DE CHARGE

II'est fortement recommandé de charger complétement la station d'alimentation portable EVO 300 avant de I'activer pour charger d'autres appareils. Pour
charger la station d'alimentation EVO 300, les utilisateurs peuvent choisir un chargeur secteur, un chargeur de voiture ou un panneau solaire. Il faut compter
2.5 heures pour atteindre une charge compléte avec le chargeur mural inclus. (L'efficacité des panneaux solaires peut étre affectée par les conditions
météorologiques).

Remarque : veuillez charger le produit avant de I'utiliser.

e Recharge avec un panneau solaire (non inclus)

}\\ 1 /,{
?// 1 \\i

1. Choisissez un panneau solaire approprié (DC12~30V/120W).

2. Les panneaux solaires seront plus performants dans des endroits ouverts, orientés vers le sud et bénéficiant d'un ensoleillement direct. Il suffit de connecter
les panneaux solaires & votre station d'alimentation portbale EVO 300.

3. Lorsque le produit est entiérement chargé par le solaire, il s'arréte automatiquement de se charger.

Notes:

(1) Il est recommandé de charger le produit dans un environnemententre 0 et 40 °C

(2) Le temps de charge varie en fonction de I'intensité de la lumiére solaire.

(3) Assurez-vous que les poles positifs et négatifs des panneaux solaires sont correctement connectés.

e Chargement avec le chargeur secteur mural
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1. Branchez le produit sur une prise de courant via le chargeur mural.
2. Veuillez débrancher le chargeur lorsque la recharge est terminée.
Note:

(1) Il est normal que le produit chauffe durant la recharge.

o Ne charger I'appareil qu'aprés avoir démarré le moteur !

1. Connectez le produit et la prise de I'allume-cigare via le cable de charge pour allume-cigare de la voiture.

2. Charger le produit aprés avoir démarré la voiture.

Note:

(1) Si la batterie de la voiture est de 12V, le produit ne peut pas étre entierement chargé. Si la batterie de la voiture est de 24V, le produit peut étre
entierement chargé.

e Charge via le port USB-C PD60W

1. Choisissez un adaptateur secteur USB-C (non inclus).
2. Connectez le produit et I'adaptateur via le port PD60W avec le cable original USB-C vers USB-C.
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8. CATACTERISTIQUES

Modéle EVO 300

Capacité 83,200mAh/299.52Wh
USB-C-1 PD60OW

USB-C-2 5VI3A

USB-1 5V/2.4A

USB-2 QC 3.0 18W
Technologie de batterie Lithium-ion
Fréquence 60Hz

Charge solaire MPPT 12-30V

Poids 8.8lbs

Q1: Quels appareils peut recharger la EVO 300 ?
R : Veuillez noter que le port de sortie CA ne peut charger/alimenter que des appareils fonctionnant @ moins de 300 watts au total.

Q2: Peut-il se charger et se décharger simultanément ?
R: Oui, mais il n'est pas recommandé de charger et de décharger en méme temps afin de préserver la durée de vie de la batterie.

Q3: Comment connaitre les durées d'utilisation de mon appareil ? Pourquoi la durée de certains appareils s'écarte-t-elle des données d'utilisation
réelles ?

R : Durée de fonctionnement = 299.52Wh* 0,85/wattage de fonctionnement de votre appareil. La durée de nos appareils est basée sur des données de
laboratoire, et la durée d'une utilisation spécifique peut varier.
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Q4: L'EVO 300 comprend-il un contréleur MPPT intégré ?

R: La EVO 30 dispose d'un controleur MPPT intégré.

Note : Consigne de stockage : chargez-la entiérement tous les 3 mois pour de meilleurs résultats et stockez-la entre -20 et 45 °C. Conservez votre station
d'alimentation portable a I'abri de la chaleur et des rayons directs du soleil afin de prolonger sa durée de vie.

Q5: Comment prolonger la durée d'utilisation de la CPAP ?
R: Recommandez-lui d'éteindre son humidificateur, son chauffage et de régler une pression plus basse.

Q6: La sortie CA peut-elle alimenter un réfrigérateur ou un climatiseur ?

R: Cela fonctionne pour une faible puissance, une puissance de plus de 100W n'est pas recommandé. La puissance de démarrage des réfrigérateurs et des
climatiseurs est généralement 5 a 7 fois supérieure a la puissance nominale, ce qui provoque facilement une surcharge du CA. surcharge.

Q7: Peut-on brancher deux EVO 300 en série ?
R: Non.

DEPANNA

Si le produit ne peut pas charger ou alimenter d'autres appareils, veuillez vérifier selon les étapes suivantes
1. Assurez-vous que le bouton d'alimentation est allumé.

2. Assurez-vous que les boutons d'alimentation AC et DC sont allumés.

3. Vérifiez la capacité de la batterie, si elle est inférieure & 10%, rechargez le produit dés que possible.

Assurez-vous que la puissance de la charge connectée ne dépasse pas la puissance limite du produit, chaque port a une limite pour la puissance
connectée.
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Code erreur (sortie) Icéne Cause Solution

E1 [$59 Protection contre la surchauffe Débrancher tous les appareils en charge

E2 % Protection contre les basses températures Débrancher tous les appareils en charge

E3 A Surtension de la batterie Récupération automatique

E4 A Surtension d'entrée Récupération automatique

E1 2 Décharge sur la température Récupération automatique

E12 }X{ Température basse de décharge Récupération automatique

E13 A Surintensité ou court-circuit de I'entrée USB-A/USB-C Récupération en appuyant sur le bouton DC

E14 A Surintensité ou court-circuit sur I'entrée QC Récupération en appuyant sur le bouton DC

E15 A Inversion de I'alimentation électrique Récupération en appuyant sur le bouton DC

E16 A Surintensité ou court-circuit de I'entrée DC 12V Récupération en appuyant sur le bouton DC

E17 A Surintensité ou court-circuit de I'entrée AC 110V Récupération en appuyant sur le bouton DC

E18 A Puissance totale de sortie surchargée Récupération en appuyant sur le bouton DC
A IMPORTANT

La ité peut trés pi i des graves ou la mort.

® Ne pas démonter, réparer ou modifier I'appareil ou la batterie.
® Ne placez pas I'appareil & proximité ou dans un feu et ne I'exposez pas a la chaleur. Ne pas exposer |'appareil & la lumiére directe du soleil.
® Ne chargez pas, n'utilisez pas et ne stockez pas I'appareil dans une salle de bain ou dans un endroit exposé a la pluie ou a I'humidité.

® N'utilisez la prise de sortie que pour alimenter des appareils externes. Ne connectez jamais la sortie & I'alimentation secteur, quelles que soient les
circonstances.
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* Ne touchez pas I'appareil ou les points de connexion si votre main n'est pas encore en contact avec l'appareil.

*Ne pas connecter d'objets métalliques aux entrées / sorties

* Ne vous frottez pas les yeux si des liquides provenant de I'intérieur de I'appareil devaient entrer en contact avec vos yeux.
® Ne pas jeter dans la poubelle domestique.

© Ne pas utiliser de cables inapropriés.

© N'utilisez pas I'appareil s'il ne fonctionne pas correctement.

*Ne pas bouger le produit si elle recharge ou recharge un appareil.

© Ne pas mettre ses doigts dans le produit.

© N'utilisez pas un bloc-piles ou un appareil qui est endommagé ou modifié. Les batteries endommagées ou modifiées peuvent présenter un comportement
imprévisible entrainant un incendie, une explosion ou un risque de blessure.

e Ne pas démonter le bloc d'alimentation, le confier a un technicien qualifié en cas d'entretien ou de réparation. Un remontage incorrect peut entrainer un
risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique.

e Utilisez et stockez I'appareil uniquement dans un environnement propre et sec. Ne I'utilisez / stockez pas dans un environnement poussiéreux et humide.

e Vérifiez I'appareil avant chaque utilisation. N'utilisez pas I'appareil s'il est endommagé, cassé.

® Ne pas utiliser si le cable est endommagé ou cassé.

* Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser I'appareil.

e Gardez ce produit a I'écart des animaux domestiques.

* N'utilisez pas ou ne stockez pas I'appareil dans une zone ou un environnement a température élevée.

© Si du liquide provenant de l'intérieur de I'appareil entre en contact avec votre peau ou vos vétements, lavez les zones concernées a I'eau du robinet.
En cas d'orage, débranchez le cordon d'alimentation de la prise de courant.
Assurez-vous que |'appareil que vous connectez est éteint avant de le connecter.

© AVERTISSEMENT - RISQUE DE GAZ EXPLOSIFS.

® Pour réduire le risque d'explosion de la batterie, suivez ces instructions et celles publiées par le fabricant de la batterie de tout équipement
que vous avez l'intention d'utiliser a proximité de la batterie.

*Ne chargez pas I'appareil par le biais d'un systeme d'alimentation fonctionnant en dehors de 100~240V.

©Ne pas placer I'appareil sur le c6té ou & I'envers pendant I'utilisation ou le stockage.

© Ne pas utiliser d'accessoires pour un autre usage.

* Si vous observez de la rouille, des odeurs particuliéres, une surchauffe ou toute autre circonstance anormale, cessez immédiatement d'utiliser I'appareil et
contactez le revendeur ou notre service clientéle.
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e L'appareil est conforme a toutes les exigences légales en matiére de transport de marchandises dangereuses.
e Veillez a ce que I'unité soit correctement fixée lors de son transport dans un véhicule & moteur.
Ne chargez, n'utilisez et ne stockez I'appareil que dans une température ambiante de 0 440°C (32~104°F ).
Eteignez immédiatement I'appareil s'il est tombé accidentellement, s'il est tombé ou s'il a été exposé a des vibrations.

Lisez attentivement les instructions relatives aux appareils électriques que vous avez l'intention de connecter a votre bloc d'alimentation.
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WARRANTY
CARD

Your Warranty Includes © Return Details

12-Month Coverage In order to process your return as quickly as possi-
Within 12 months of purchase, we will provide timely and ble, we require the following information. Please fill
effective online after-sales service. We will repair or out this form and include it in your return package.

replace any defective product (due to manufacturing
fault) within the warranty period.

How to Return Your Fanttik Product Purchase Name:

Contact support@fanttik.com with your order number. Order Number:
We will issue you a return label for your return.

Tear off the 'Return Details' page and fill in the details.
Include this inside your return package. Your Email Address:
We will issue your replacement/refund on receiving
the return package.

Date of Purchase:

Place of Purchase:

) © If your purchase was fulfiled by Amazon, please

support@fanttik.com www.fanttik.com ) A
( B support@ ‘ @ use Amazon'’s 30-day return service.




516-927-8658 Mon-Fri 9AM-5PM (ET)
www.fanttik.com

support@fanttik.com

ACE FARMERLLC

11833 Cutten Rd suite 300 Houston TX 77066 US

Made in China

Hteit &
@ %ﬁiﬁ; ® 'm‘v' SGS
c us

RoHs C€ £ o ..



